State of South Dakota

NINETY-FOURTH SESSION LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, 2019

693B0818

SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 22

Introduced by: Senators Otten (Ernie), Curd, and Youngberg and Representatives Otten (Herman), Latterell, and Qualm

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring and commending the Lennox Junior Legion baseball team for capturing the 2018 South Dakota State Junior Legion Baseball Title.

WHEREAS, the Lennox Junior Legion team showed exemplary commitment and the accord of all its players: Tanner Miller, Jace Bridges, Ty Spieler, Brandon Fodness, Mace Plucker, Zach Zirpel, Mason Miller, Brendon Hone, Gavin Sanculi, Brock Anderson, Camden Wulf, Brandon Otte, and Peyton Eich; and

WHEREAS, the players and coaches demonstrated outstanding character and dedication both on and off the field; and

WHEREAS, the cheerleaders, students, faculty, fans, and community of Lennox showed great spirit and sportsmanship to help lead the team to the goal of winning the State Championship:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Fourth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature congratulates and commends the Lennox Junior Legion baseball team and its coaching staff for their excellent performance in the 2018 season.